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TTL Posted Hours Since Aug 1 2016

Category Total Hours

Cable Connection Troubleshooting 73.00

Class websites/School Websites 30.75

COWS 225.25

Curriculum guides 17.25

Curriculum Management System 10.75

Document camera 46.80

Internet (External) 45.00

Intranet (Internal) 21.50

Instructional Programs/Software 38.50

Meeting with Administration 31.00

Office 365 18.25

Online Assessment (ie: Success Maker, School City) 95.25

Open Lab 8.25

PLC 38.00

Presentation Systems 47.75

Promethean Board 97.00

SharePoint (TTL, COW Scheduler) 8.50

Smart Board 13.25

Synergy 341.50

Training with Education Technology Integration Specialist 

(cluster leader) 76.00

TTL Monthly Meeting 250.50

1534.05

IX - 5, p. 1

Case 4:74-cv-00090-DCB   Document 2067-1   Filed 09/01/17   Page 69 of 87



TTL Posted Hours Fall 2016

Category Total Hours

AZ Merit

Cable Connection Troubleshooting 220.25

Class Websites/School Websites 191.55

COWS 765.40

Curriculum Guides 82.05

Curriculum Management System 38.00

Document Cameras 129.00

Instructional Programs/Software 374.50

Internet (External) 248.50

Intranet (Internal) 124.00

Meeting with Administration 104.25

Office 365 64.25

Online Assessments (i.e. SuccessMaker, Schoolcity) 1,134.65

Open Lab 116.75

Other

PLC 219.50

Presentation Systems 150.50

Promethenan Boards 305.50

Sharepoint (TTL, COW scheduler) 50.50

SmartBoard 35.00

Synergy 1,455.85

Training with Education Technology Integration Specialist (Cluster leader) 216.25

TTL Monthly Meeting 952.00

TOTAL: 6,978.25
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TTL Posted Hours Spring 2017

Category Total Hours

AZ Merit 1,294.90

Cable Connection Troubleshooting 132.55

Class Websites/School Websites 210.00

COWS 758.65

Curriculum Guides 76.25

Curriculum Management System 12.75

Document Cameras 94.50

Instructional Programs/Software 231.55

Internet (External) 168.00

Intranet (Internal) 67.25

Meeting with Administration 87.00

Office 365 220.75

Online Assessments (i.e. SuccessMaker, Schoolcity) 631.84

Open Lab 127.25

Other 407.00

PLC 184.50

Presentation Systems 141.15

Promethenan Boards 142.00

Sharepoint (TTL, COW scheduler) 24.75

SmartBoard 35.00

Synergy 657.75

Training with Education Technology Integration Specialist (Cluster leader) 190.75

TTL Monthly Meeting 1,144.50

TOTAL: 7,040.64
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TTL Hours per Category 2016-2017 Total

CATEGORY Fall 2016 Spring 2017 TOTAL 2016-2017

AZ Merit 1,294.90 1,294.90

Cable Connection Troubleshooting 220.25 132.55 352.80

Class websites/School Websites 191.55 210.00 401.55

COWS 765.40 758.65 1,524.05

Curriculum guides 82.05 76.25 158.30

Curriculum Management System 38.00 12.75 50.75

Document camera 129.00 94.50 223.50

Instructional Programs/Software 374.50 231.55 606.05

Internet (External) 248.50 168.00 416.50

Intranet (Internal) 124.00 67.25 191.25

Office 365 64.25 220.75 285.00

Online Assessment (ie: Success Maker, School City) 1,134.65 631.84 1,766.49

Open Lab 116.75 127.25 244.00

Other 407.00 407.00

PLC 219.50 184.50 404.00

Presentation Systems 150.50 141.15 291.65

Promethean Board 305.50 142.00 447.50

SharePoint (TTL, COW Scheduler) 50.50 24.75 75.25

Smart Board 35.00 35.00 70.00

Synergy 1,455.85 657.75 2,113.60

Meeting with Administration 104.25 87.00 191.25

Training with Education Technology Integration Specialist (cluster leader) 216.25 190.75 407.00

TTL Monthly Meeting 952.00 1,144.50 2,096.50

TOTAL 6,978.25 7,040.64 14,018.89
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